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Welcome




What exactly 1s the ACAP?

ACAP is an annual state summative assessment to
. determine achievement for each student in our state. .

ACAP®-

Alabama Comprehensive Assessment Program




| Student data 1s used to
L | determine it your child is
progressing academically.

How is the

data used? | Student data is also used for
3 the school report card and

to determine if we are a
Priority school.




Who takes the ACAP?

High school
sophomores and

juniors take Pre-
ACT & ACT

All students in
grades 3-8 take
ACAP.




Wihat exactly is the ACAP? (contd)

* ACAP 1s given online with Chrome
. Books in a controlled classroom testing

environment that cannot be disturbed.

* The tests are on grade level.

* All tests are timed.

* Some students recetve additional time.



https://mississippitoday.org/2020/10/14/how-mississippi-students-are-adjusting-to-a-virtual-school-year/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nd/3.0/

ACAP Reading-4 Tests

Time Per

Grades 6—8, Session 1: Audio,

Language Literacy, and Vocabulary (mcludes listening Y 25 minutes .
Literacy passages)
Grades 6-8, Session 2: Critical Literacy | ,. 21-23 N 45 minutes

’ ' (includes passages)

160 minutes

Grades 6-8, Session 3: Research 8
Literacy and Text-Dependent Writing (includes passage Y 60 minutes
(TDW) and one TDW)
Grades 6-8, Session 4: Critical Literacy 11-13 N 30 minutes

’ ' (includes passages)




ACAP Math-2 Tests

Grade 6, Session 1: Non-Calculator 18 Y | 35minutes

110 minutes
Grade 6, Session 2: Calculator 30 Y | 75minutes
Grade 7, Session 1: Non-Calculator 15 Y | 30 minutes

110 minutes
Grade 7, Session 2: Calculator 39 Y | 80 minutes
Grade 8, Session 1: Non-Calculator 12 Y |25 minutes

110 minutes
Grade 8, Session 2: Calculator 42 Y | 85minutes




ACAP Science-2 Tests

Grade 6, Session 1 33 Y | 45minutes
Grade 6, Session 2 33 Y | 45minutes
Grade 8, Session 1: Calculator 33 Y | 50 minutes
Grade 8, Session 2: Calculator 33 Y | 50 minutes

90 minutes

100 minutes




Test, Sessions, and Grades Tested \X/ hen do we =
Lestr

March 26 Reading Sessions 1& 2
(All Grades) * Our testing begins on March
March 27 Reading Sessions 3 & 4 : fféth' .
(All Grades) bbb L)
April 2 Math Sessions 1 & 2 ?éﬁ_ e
(All Grades) * Makeup Sesstons will be
April 3 Science Sessions 1 & 2 Z(;?Z%iﬁ.for S en
(Grades 6 & 8 only)




Items not Allowed 1n
the Test session

* Any electronic recording ot
picture taking device. This
includes:

* Cell Phones

* Cameras

* Smart Watches

* Bluetooth devices
* Backpacks

* Purses



https://www.picpedia.org/highway-signs/t/testing.html
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/

State Report Card




21-22

2021-2022 Report Card - Mobile County - CL Scarborough Model Middle School - All Students

Unweighted : . Public :
Indicator S e Weighted Indicator Indicator -Indlcator Percent of
Rate Percent Score Score Points Earned Score

Academic Achievement All Students 15.35 39.70 39.70 39.70 15.88 40.00
Academic Growth All Students N/A 95.98 95.98 95.98 38.39 40.00
Chronic Absenteeism All Students 27.27 N/A 27.27 27.27 10.91 15.00

Progress in English Language

- All Students 20.00 N/A 20.00 20.00 1.93 5.00
Proficiency

Previous Year Score Current Year Score Final Grade

74 67 [

Support School Status

Targeted Support and Improvement School



2022-2023 Report Card - Mobile County - CL Scarborough Model Middle School - All Students

Unweighted Public

Indicator Subgroup Pelg';:r;t / V\Fl,eelg:gﬁd In;l;e:{taor Ingég?gor PoiIr?tCsl;l(iEaat(r)r:e q
Academic Achievement All Students 19.22 45.95 45.95 45.95 18.38
Academic Growth All Students N/A 100.00 100.00 100.00 40.00
Chronic Absenteeism All Students 31.37 N/A 31.37 31.37 10.29
E;gﬁf:ﬁc';‘ English Language  a), students 12.00 N/A 12.00 12.00 1.11
Previous Year Score Current Year Score Final Grade
67 70 C

Support School Status

No data to display

Percent of
Score

40.00
40.00
15.00

5.00
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Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Math
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Science
Grade 6
Grade 8

29%
26%0
38%o

11%
4%
7%

13%
31%

23%0
22%0
35%

2%
2%o
1%

8%
20%

23%0
12%
20%o

8%
0%
1%

11%
20%o

+6%
+4%
+3%

+9%
+2%
+6%

+5%
+11%




And now some words from our ACAP Pros...

* 8th Grader Joshua Rayford * 7th Grader Amyiah Green-Scott

* 8th Grader Darrion Apkins * 7th Grader Ka'l.Leahh King
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Incentives ==

Field Trips
T-Shirts

Prizes

Parties

Yard Signs
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10p MATH ACAP SCORER
§™ GRADE

JOSHUA HARRIS

CONGRATULATIONS!

" SCARBOROUGH i

T0p RERDING ACAP SCORER

6™ GRADE

(MORGAN BUMPERS

CONGRATULATIONS!

/ / '/,;;/

Top MATH
ACAP SCORER







School Bulletin Boards
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2023 ACAP Pros

L B LTS

(L1 1] BP RN




HHH

- s = e e
T

.....
III il
" A
l LI

HiE
)

MODEL MIDDLE SCHOOL

\ ¥ v (7 3 \ Y y \ % i \
R % N~ § : " v il 9 e’
| 2 { X e 5 C "ﬁ % % \, { / s 1 o N\ ! A Y 5 N
Ay y SN a% oA SR aa Ty - -he :‘ f 4’! - 1 E‘iﬁ < | Bl v ) < 3 B *
AL s ) S o % iy & > . = -
. p /i =2 by Ay W = - - I N
= = = = e 5 orew 9 N F =% 9
s A e - - S & a - - \ \ - = ’ ]
B AN ‘ y vl L Ol L % B Y
Y = 1 el SA A ¥ TR S e % X
" I 2 A g i ~ ; — ~
o \ — b L5 i £ Y, ™ g . -
S ? i L 5 b4~ - A"
} ¥ 2% AN s = A & o S s 4 =
e B s ¥ ¥ 8~ L ey ‘ : A ™ 1 |
RN WK 3 v 1 \ \ - 7 »
. . T VRAA \ - O - | [ g { 7 5 \
22 = . ’ 2. 4 W ] { ] . Al I
5 ¥ g
i T 3 , \ ] Y o | e |/
= P I iyt | y - .
a0 b






/78N

SCARBOROUGH

MODEL MIDDLE SCHOOL

Golden Corral Gift Card Raffle




How to help at home:
Reading & LLanguage Arts

*Have students reading 10 minutes daily then gradually increase the time.
. *Have a discussion with them about the importance of striving to do their

best on the ACAP assessment and within classroom.

*Limit student's access on their devices and social media during the
afterschool hours and make sure their children get plenty of rest
*Encourage their children to spend at least 30-45 minutes practicing on
programs such as IXL. and Khan Academy to help build skills in reading

and Math.

T



How to help at home: Math

1) completing classwork/homework assignments

2) studying for test

3) practice problems IXL

4) ask them questions about their day/ask to see their notebook or textbook
5) if a teacher has a practice folder, students need to do what's inside that
older

6) repetition (make students rework problems from notes without notes)

7) encourage their child to ask questions when they do not understand

8) parents need to check Schoology

—h




ACAP Bootcamp/Saturday School 8am-12pm

* February 24 ® Macela 25
®* March 2 ® Mareh 30
*® Mareh ) ® worll 6

®* March 16

T —— P —— et e e - . T
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Thank You for coming. Have a great day!
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